
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

Tier 3 – Closeout 
Priorities for FFY 2012 

MAG Regional Council 
February 22, 2012 

Eileen O. Yazzie 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Lowest carryforward since 2005!!



Copyright © 2012 

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

‘Closing Out’ FFY2012 
Federal Funds 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Great question. We are still working on the numbers and we’ll hopefully be ready wit an initial analysis by April 23, 2009.



Copyright © 2012 

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

FFY 2012 Projected 
Obligation Authority 

TABLE A – Projected FFY2012 Obligation Authority 

  STP-MAG CMAQ 

Projected FFY2012  OA  $60,461,561  $55,315,294  

Carry forward   $39,927,567  

Total $60,461,561  $95,242,861  

Presenter
Presentation Notes
There is a handout at your places of a Revised Memo,  
The first paragraph has the new numbers as seen on the screen.

READ bullets and explain
First and foremost the Avaiable CMAQ and STP funds have changed.  About 2 weeks ago, we received notification from ADOT that the obligation authority had changed.  Last month when I presented the OA rate was just over 92%, it is now 98.52%.

Also, since the last TRC meeting, there have been an additional 7 projects added to the deferral list raising the amount from $37.6 to $40.1.  These $38 projects totaling 40.1 million were approved at Regional Council this past Wednesday.

This leaves an unobligated balance of 35.7, which 21 million in STP will be carried forward for the Arterial life cycle program

This leaves a balance of $14.7 million of unobligated balance for the FFY08 Closeout.



Copyright © 2012 

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

FFY 2012 – Program of 
Projects 

TABLE B – Projected FFY2012 Obligation Authority 
  STP-MAG CMAQ 

Projected FFY2012  OA  $60,461,561  $55,315,294  
Carry forward   $39,927,567  

Total $60,461,561  $95,242,861  
Projected Obligation on 

Program of Projects ($59,273,964) ($56,558,786) 
Balance $1,187,597  $38,684,075  



Copyright © 2012 

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

Tier 3 – Closeout 
Recommendation 

 Obligate all FFY2012 CMAQ projects with up to a 50% federal fund 
increase, can be programmed at 100%, with an additional $293,000 
of federal fund to CHN12-805, and the remaining balance is flexed to 
transit, with projects and priorities developed at a later time. 

SCENARIO #4 
  STP-MAG CMAQ 

Total $60,461,561  $95,242,861  
1. Fund 2012 CMAQ projects up to a 50% federal fund 

increase, can be programmed at 100% ($69,924,486) 

  
Balance to Transit 

Projects $25,318,375  



Copyright © 2012 

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

On the Agenda For Action 

 For information, discussion, and recommendation to approve 
Scenario #4: fund projects that will obligate in FFY2012 at a 
50% increase of the federal share, up to 100% of project 
costs, with an additional $293,000 of federal fund to CHN12-
805, and the remaining balance is flexed to transit, with 
projects and priorities developed at a later time to Closeout  
Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2012; and of the necessary 
amendments and administrative modifications to the FY 2011-
2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program, and as 
appropriate, to the Regional Transportation Plan 2010 Update. 

 

QUESTIONS & DISCUSSION 
 
 

 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
I’ll be reviewing 6 items today, which you can follow in your handouts.

READ 6 topics

Everything can be found on the MAG website on the TIP webpage



TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS 

Eileen O. Yazzie 
Transportation Planning Project 

Manager 
eyazzie@azmag.gov 

mailto:eyazzie@mag.maricopa.gov�

	Tier 3 – Closeout Priorities for FFY 2012
	‘Closing Out’ FFY2012 Federal Funds
	FFY 2012 Projected Obligation Authority
	FFY 2012 – Program of Projects
	Tier 3 – Closeout Recommendation
	On the Agenda For Action
	Slide Number 7

